



FOI 2122

Date 12/04/2023

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request. Please note, this is a cross-site response for Bedford site and Luton site.

You asked:

Is fire safety	Yes			
training available to				
your staff?				
Do you keep staff				
training records for	Yes			
fire safety training?				
If yes, are they in	Yes			
an electronic form				
that can be				
interrogated (such				
as an electronic				
staff record)?				
What percentage of				
your staff have	86.52% (2 yearly compliance)			
completed fire				
safety training				
within the last 12				
months?				
If you are able to				
separate out data				
for clinical and non-	Trust Site	Staff Group	NHS CSTF Fire	
clinical staff			Safety - 2	
What percentage of			Years	
your clinical staff				
have completed	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Add Prof Scientific and	90.59%	
fire safety training	Trust	Technic		
within the last 12	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Additional Clinical	91.85%	
months?	Trust	Services	02.00%	
What percentage of	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Administrative and	92.53%	
your non-clinical	Trust	Clerical		
staff have	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Allied Health	96.24%	
completed fire	Trust	Professionals		
safety training				





	11		
within the last 12	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Estates and Ancillary	90.31%
months?	Trust		
	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Healthcare Scientists	90.48%
	Trust		
	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Medical and Dental	73.53%
	Trust		
	416 Bedford Hospital NHS	Nursing and	92.09%
	Trust	Midwifery Registered	
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Add Prof Scientific and	87.31%
	Hospital NHS Trust	Technic	
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Additional Clinical	85.68%
	Hospital NHS Trust	Services	
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Administrative and	85.84%
	Hospital NHS Trust	Clerical	
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Allied Health	90.13%
	Hospital NHS Trust	Professionals	
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Estates and Ancillary	89.62%
	Hospital NHS Trust		
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Healthcare Scientists	78.18%
	Hospital NHS Trust		
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Medical and Dental	68.78%
	Hospital NHS Trust		
	418 Luton and Dunstable	Nursing and	89.12%
	Hospital NHS Trust	Midwifery Registered	

This information is provided for your personal use and is the property of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust and subject to any existing Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (RPSI). This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

Please note that the Trust has a formal internal review and complaints process which is managed by the Information Governance Manager/Data Protection Officer. Should you have any concerns with our response, you can make a formal request for an internal review. Requests for internal review should be submitted within three months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter, and should be addressed to: dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk. This option is available to you for up to three calendar months from the date your response was issued.

If you are not satisfied with the Trust review under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Officer (ICO) for a review of your appeal decision. The ICO can be contacted at: ICO, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

FOI Officer

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust